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OC - CERT AGENDA FOR MEETING 
 Thursday 25 July 2013 6:30pm   

Public Safety Building 2nd Floor Training Room 
 

 Meeting called to order.  
 
● Review of minutes from prior meeting (23 May 2013) 
 
 Website Reminder: A link for CERT Team Information available on the Town of 

Ocean City website through the Emergency Services home page.  
 The direct link is: http://oceancitymd.gov/Emergency_Management/cert-team.html  

 
 Old Business: 

o Points-of-Distribution (POD’s) Training at Sussex County Tuesday 11 June 
classroom and Thursday 20 June 2013 practical was held.  Ocean City had 
seven personnel in attendance with six from OC-CERT 

o Air Show Saturday 8 June – Sunday 9 June 2013 two days only due to rain on 
Friday with OC-CERT personnel covering all the requested shifts.  Water and 
meals were delivered with no issues.  Thank you to all.  

o DEW Tour – Wednesday June 19 – Sunday June 23 2013.  Thank you to all 
that worked. 

o Complete and return your background check forms. 
 

 New Business: 
o Tee Shirts 

 
 Events and Exercises:  

o Saturday 27 July 2013 Preparedness Day Home Depot in Berlin for Hurricane 
Season from 1000 through 1400 hours. 

o Friday 16 August 2013 Preparedness Night at the Shorebirds from 1730 hours 
through the 7th inning.   

o Ocean City Town Exercises Continuity of Operations Plans Training Tuesday 
20 August and Wednesday 21 August 2013.  Four sessions will be conducted in 
two days with the morning 0800-1200 hours and the afternoon 1230-1630 hours 
each day at the 2nd floor Training Room of the Public Safety Building. 

o Town of Ocean City Hazardous Materials Tabletop Exercise will be held 
Tuesday 10 September 2013 at Public Safety Building. 

o Spring Fest 2013 Thursday 19 September 2013 through Sunday 22 September 
2013. 

o Fall Preparedness Day Berlin Home Depot Saturday 5 October 2013 time to be 
announced. 

 
 Open Forum Discussion: 
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 OC-CERT Meetings/Training for 2013: 

o Quarterly Planning Meeting Thursday 5 September 2013 at 1845 at the PSB. 
o Wednesday 18 September 2013 1830 hours at the Public Safety Building.  

Training to be conducted by Team 4. 
o CERT Basic class will begin Thursday 26 September 2013 at 1845 hours at the 

Public Safety Building 
o Thursday 21 November 2013 1830 hours at the Public Safety Building.  

Training to be conducted by Emergency Services. 
 

 
 Saturday training sessions being scheduled for Fall 2013: 

o Saturday 23 November 2013 0800-1200 hours at the PSB topic to be 
announced 
 
 

 Training to consider for future dates: 
 

1. CERT Animal Response II 
2. Compass reading practical exercises 
3. First Aid Training Course 
4. Training with American Red Cross for Shelter Trailer 
5. Training with the Civil Air Patrol 

 
Presentation:  Maryland Emergency Management Agency 
 
Closing: 
 
 
 

  


